and operating results of MAA and Colonial after giving effect to the mergers. The unaudited pro forma financial information assumes that the
mergers are accounted for by applying the acquisition method. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet data gives effect
to the mergers as if they had occurred on June 30, 2013. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income data gives effect
to the mergers as if they had occurred on January 1, 2012, in each case based on the most recent valuation data available. The summary
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information listed below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with
(1) the more detailed unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information, including the notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this
joint proxy statement/prospectus and (2) the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of both MAA and Colonial,
incorporated herein by reference. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements� beginning on page F-1 and �Where
You Can Find More Information� beginning on page 205.

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013
(Dollars in thousands except per share data)

MAA Colonial
Pro forma

adjustments
MAA Pro

forma
Operating Data
Total Operating Revenues $ 264,356 $ 200,162 $ (165) $ 464,353
Property Operating Expenses 105,149 78,873 �   184,022
Depreciation and Amortization 65,406 62,653 4,987 133,046
Interest Expense 30,906 43,194 (8,153)

Edgar Filing: MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 61